
STATE OF INDIANA

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

PETITION OF INDIANAPOLIS POWER & LIGHT

COMPANY ("IPL") FOR (1) AUTHORITY TO INCREASE
RATES AND CHARGES FOR ELECTRIC UTILITY

SERVICE, (2) APPROVAL OF REVISED DEPRECIATION
RATES, ACCOUNTING RELIEF, INCLUDING UPDATE OF
THE MAJOR STORM DAMAGE RESTORATION

RESERVE ACCOUNT, APPROVAL OF A VEGETATION
MANAGEMENT RESERVE ACCOUNT, INCLUSION IN

BASIC RATES AND CHARGES OF THE COSTS OF

CERTAIN PREVIOUSLY APPROVED PROJECTS,
INCLUDING THE EAGLE VALLEY COMBINED CYCLE

GAS TURBINE, THE NATIONAL POLLUTION
DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM AND COAL

COMBUSTION RESIDUALS COMPLIANCE PROJECTS,
RATE ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM PROPOSALS, COST
DEFERRALS, AMORTIZATIONS, AND (3) APPROVAL OF
NEW SCHEDULES OF RATES, RULES AND
REGULATIONS FOR SERVICE.

CAUSE NO. 45029

PETITIONER INDIANAPOLIS POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

COMPLIANCE FILING:

MAJOR STORM DAMAGE RESTORATION RESERVE REPORT

Petitioner Indianapolis Power & Light Company ("IPL"), by coimsel and in compliance

with the Order in this Cause dated October 31, 2018, hereby files the attached Major Storm

Damage Restoration Reserve Report.
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Respectfully submitted,

By_
Teresa Morton Nyhart (No. 14044-49)
Jeffrey M. Peabody (No. 28000-53)
BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

11 South Meridian Street

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
Nyhart Phone: (317) 231-7716
Peabody Phone: (317) 231 -6465
Nyhart Email: tnvhart@btlaw.com
Peabody Email: ir)eabodY@btlaw.com

Attorneys for Indianapolis Power and
Light Company



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing was served upon the following via

electronic email, hand delivery or First Class, United States Mail, postage prepaid this 16th day

of November, 2018 to:

Randall C. Helmen

Jeffrey M. Reed
Scott Franson

Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor
Suite 1500 South, 115 W. Washington St.
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
infomgt@oucc.in.gov

rhelmen@oucc. in. go v

ireed@oucc.in.gov

sfranson@oucc.in.gov

Bette J. Dodd

Joseph P. Rompala
Anne E. Becker

Tabitha L. Balzer

Lewis & Kappes, P.C.
One American Square, Suite 2500
Indianapolis, Indiana 46282
bdodd@lewis-kappes.com
JRompala@lewis-kappes.com
abecker@lewis-kappes.com
TBalzer@lewis-kappes.com

Courtesy copy to:
ATvler@lewis-kappes.com
ETennant@,lewis-kappes.com

Jennifer A. Washbum

Margo Tucker
Citizens Action Coalition of Indiana, Inc.
1915 W. 18th Street, Suite C
Indianapolis, Indiana 46202
iwashbum@citact.org

mtucker@citact.org

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
KBoehm@BKLlawfirm.com

JKvlerCohn@BKLlawfirm.com

John P. Cook, Esq.
John P. Cook & Associates

900 W. Jefferson Street

Franklin, Indiana 46131
iohn.cookassociates@earthlink.net

Kevin Higgins
Energy Strategies, LLC
Parkside Towers

215 South State Street, Suite 200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
khiggins@energvstrat.com



Eric E. Kinder

Lara R. Brandfass

SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC

300 Kanawha Boulevard, East
P. O. Box 273

Charleston, WV 25321
ekinder@spilmanlaw.com
lbrandfass@,spilmanlaw.com

Barry A. Naum
SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC

1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
bnaum@,spilmanlaw.com

Geoffrey S. Lohman
FILLENWARTH DENNERLINE GROTH &

TOWE, LLP

429 E. Vermont St., Suite 200
Indianapolis, IN 46202
glohman@fdgtlaborlaw.com

Nikki G. Shoultz

Kristina Kern Wheeler

Bose McKinney & Evans LLP
111 Monument Circle, Suite 2700
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
nshoultz@boselaw.com

kwheeler@boselaw.com

Brian C. Bosma

Kevin D. Koons

Ted W. Nolting
Kroger Gardis & Regas, LLP
111 Monument Circle Drive, Suite 900

Indianapolis, IN 46204-5125
bcb@kgrlaw.com
kdk@kgrlaw.com
twn@kgrlaw.com

Jeffrey M. Peabody
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